C)  The Lessor shall have the right to require an increase in insurance amounts in 

the sole discretion of the Lessor as a term and condition of any holdover month to month 
tenancy. 

4. Monthly Lease Payment.     Lessee covenants and agrees to pay Lessor monthly 
lease payments in the sum of Five Hundred and Fifty-Eight Dollars ($558.00) plus 
applicable sales tax, payable in advance on the first day of each month of the lease term.  
In the event any payment required to be made pursuant to this Lease Agreement is more 
than ten (10) days past due, a late charge equal to ten percent (10%) per annum on such